

**Ingredients & Allergens information**

|                                            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
|--------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Product SKU number                         | 60278                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
| Product Name                               | Chocolate Cherry Figs                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
| Country of Product's Origin                | ITALY                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
| Ingredients - for allergens in <b>BOLD</b> | dottato figs 70%, chocolate 15% (min. 72% cocoa solids: cocoa paste, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, natural vanilla extract), candied cherries 15% (marasca cherries 50%, sugar, cherry syrup, glucose, acidity regulator: citric acid, natural fruit colour: anthocyanins) made in a facility where milk, hazelnuts, almonds, walnuts and pistachios are handled, may contain traces of cherry stone |
| Net Quantity                               | 140g                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |
| Storage Instructions                       | store in a cool dry place away from direct heat and light                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| Suitable for Vegetarians?                  | Y                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
| Suitable for Vegans?                       | Y                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
| Suitable for those with a nut allergy?     | Y                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
| Suitable for those with a gluten allergy?  | Y                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
| Suitable for those with a wheat allergy?   | Y                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
| Suitable for those with an egg allergy?    | Y                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
| Suitable for those with a dairy allergy?   | Y                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
| Suitable for those with a soya allergy?    | N                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
| Free from alcohol?                         | Y                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
| Free from artificial flavours?             | Y                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
| Free from artificial colours?              | Y                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |